BEFORE RATA BALANCE PERCENT

PRO RATA ADJUST- PER OF WEIGHTED

ADJUSTMENTS MENTS STAFF TOTAL COST COST

$3,000

(49,430)

125,520

Q

$79,090 ($39,328) $39,762 28.54% 11.16% 3.19%

$197,993 ($98,452) $99,541 71.46% 8.41% 6.01%

0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Q Q Q 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

$197,993 ($98,452) $99,541 71.46%

$0 $0 $0 0.00% 2.00% 0.00%

$277.083 ($137.780) $139.303 100.00% 9.19%

RANGE OF REASONABLENESS LOW HIGH

RETURN ON EQUITY 10.16% 12.16%

OVERALLRATEOFRETURN 8.91% 9.48%

- 36-

Docket No. 130178-SU
Date: February 19,2015

CROOKEDLAKEPARKSEWERAGECOMPANY

TEST YEAR ENDED 06/30/13

SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER OPERATING INCOME (PHASE I)

TEST YEAR STAFF

PER UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS

I. OPERATING REVENUES $117,975 $25,325

OPERATING EXPENSES:

2. OPERATION & MAINTENANCE $132,836 ($15,055)

3. DEPRECIATION (NET) 13,730 9,738

4. AMORTIZATION 0 0

5. TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 4,315 7,832

6. INCOME TAXES Q Q

7. TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $150,881 $2,515

8. OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) ($32.906)

9. WASTEWATER RATE BASE $187.948

10. RATE OF RETURN (11.51%)

- 37-

SCHEDULE NO.3-A

DOCKET N0.130178-SU

STAFF ADJUST.

ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE

TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

$143,300 $23,983 $167,283

16.74%

$117,780 $0 $117,780

23 ,468 0 23 ,468

0 0 0

12,147 1,079 13,226

Q Q Q

$153,395 $1,079 $154,475

($10.095) $12.809

$139.303 $139.303

(1.25%)

~

Docket No. 130 178-SU
Date: February 19, 2015

1.

CROOKED LAKE PARK SEWERAGE COMPANY
TEST YEAR ENDED 06/30/13
ADJlJSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME (PHASE I)

OPERATING REVENUES

To reflect the appropriate test year service revenues.

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES

I. Salaries and Wages- Employees (70 I)
a. To annualize office manager and maintenance employees' salaries.

2. Employee Pensions and Benefits (704)
·a. To reflect office manager and maintenance employees' benefits.

3. Sludge Removal Expense (711)
a. To reflect annual sludge removal expense.